ﬁ/ STAR RESTORATION

C Encircle Hydro Equipment Report

{3 CL89964-9

121 Charles Street West

Kitchener, ON
N2G 1H7
1-888-937-1077

Policyholder
Name

Mrs. Jane Jones
Claim Details

Carrier Identifier
CL89964-9

Project Manager

Insurance Company
Allstate

Source of Loss
Broken supply line

Phone Number
(705) 313-4436

Contractor Identifier
001-102121

Date of Loss
Oct 21, 2021

Adjuster

Initial Category of Water

Category 1

Address

74 Strongberg Drive, Winnipeg, MB, Canada

Assignment Identifier

Date Claim Created
Oct 27, 2021

Policy Number
1136JH97

Dehumidifier Calculator

Atmosphere

Main Floor

Dehumidifiers

Atmosphere
Kitchen
Kitchen
Dining Room

Dehumidifier Total

Air Mover Calculator

Area
Kitchen

Dining Room
Air Movers

Area
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Dining Room
Kitchen
Dining Room
Dining Room
Kitchen

Air Mover Total

Class of Water

Class 2

Name

XPower XD-85L (DH-001)
XPower XD-85L (DH-001)
Drieaz Evolution (DH-015)

Floor
0 ft2
80 ft2

Name

Xpower X400 (AM-008)
Xpower X400 (AM-009)
Xpower X400 (AM-002)
Xpower X400 (AM-001)
Xpower X400 (AM-015)

Drieaz Velo Low Profile (AM-026)

Xpower X400 (AM-010)
Xpower X400 (AM-011)
Drieaz Sahara Pro (AM-021)

Atmosphere Volume

3856 ft3

Placed Removed
Nov 2, 3:00 PM Nov 4, 5:30 PM
Nov 2, 3:00 PM Nov 4, 5:30 PM
Nov 2, 3:00 PM Nov 4, 5:30 PM
Ceiling Walls

0 ft2 0 ft2

0 ft2 0 ft2
Placed Removed
Nov 2, 3:00 PM Nov 4, 5:30 PM
Nov 2, 3:00 PM Nov 4, 5:30 PM
Nov 2, 3:00 PM Nov 4, 5:30 PM
Nov 2, 3:00 PM Nov 4, 5:30 PM
Nov 2, 3:00 PM Nov 4, 5:30 PM
Nov 2, 3:00 PM Nov 4, 5:30 PM
Nov 2, 3:00 PM Nov 4, 5:30 PM
Nov 2, 3:00 PM Nov 4, 5:30 PM
Nov 2, 3:00 PM Nov 4, 5:30 PM

Recommended AHAM Pints/Day

Energy usage
38.91 kWh
38.91 kWh
29.04 kWh

106.86 kWh

Insets or Offsets
2
0

Energy usage
17.42 kWh
17.42 kWh
17.42 KWh
17.42 kWh
17.42 kWh
11.03 kWh
17.42 KWh
17.42 kWh
27.30 kWh

160.29 kWh

145 pints/day

Days on site
3 days
3 days
3 days
9 days

Recommended
6 air movers

4 air movers

Days on site
3 days
3 days
3 days
3 days
3 days
3 days
3 days
3 days
3 days

27 days
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Air Scrubbers

Atmosphere Name Placed Removed Energy usage Days on site

Air Scrubber Total 0 kwh 0 days
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